SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18802/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2019 in WPST No. 142/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

NEMAI ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96984/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 100067/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Ranjan Das, Adv. Mr. Dhirendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is granted.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn our attention to Annexure P-10 at page 60 of the additional documents to contend that in a similar situation where the application was filed beyond the period of six months, benefit of compassionate employment was granted. In that case the period of work was less than 10 years while in the present case period for which the deceased employee worked was more than 18 years.

Issue notice.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER