SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18802/2019

NEMAI ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR Mr. Dhirandra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Ranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prastut Salvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appearance : Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 3 and 4, but no one

has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 06.02.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm