## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18802/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2019 in WPST No. 142/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

NEMAI ROY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Ranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State requests for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. We put him notice that our order dated 26th August, 2019 should be kept in mind while filing the counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER